Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College & State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

First-Time Freshmen who Matriculated in Fall 1993

SAT Scores
Number of
FTF
With Valid
Number of SAT
FTF Scores
1,732 1,727
1,244 1,112
7 6
3,404 3,346
6,387 6,191
2,859 2,759
1,331 1,109
4,190 3,868
643 639
704 577
849 714
773 590
736 566
519 426 426426

SAT
Math

669
494
497
577

588

478
472

476

399
466
471
446
459

SAT
Verbal

628
501
533
584

581

478
474

477

395
480
477
459
462

SAT
Composite

1,297

995
1,030
1,161

1,169

956
946

953

794
946
948
904
921



